CONSUMER SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

(Does not include loan services)
Effective August 1, 2025
kinecta.org

For more information, please refer to Kinecta Federal Credit Union's Agreements & Disclosures dated February 1, 2025.

GENERAL

Check Cashing Fee.... ..ottt bttt b et b et s et e bt e b e st e s et e b et e b e s et e b et e b e st e e e s et eben e e b e st s e b et ebeat et e b et e b et et e st s ene s esens $5.00
Non-Members cashing items drawn on Kinecta Federal Credit Union

Collection ltems
TNCOMING .ottt ettt ettt ettt bt b et bt eh et e bt et e b et e bt e b es et e st e b e st e bt e b et et eh et eb et b e s et s et b et s e e st e bt e b ea et b et bbbt e bttt ee $25.00
Check/Item drawn against member’s account, presented for payment via collection

OULGOING DOMESTIC ..ottt et eh et sh e et e e bt et e sb e e st e st e st e bt sasesbesat e s e eat e b e eae et e eat et e esteatees e e et e aseeasesaeeatesheenbenbeenbenseensenaeennanne $25.00
(Any additional charges assessed by the paying institution will be deducted from proceeds)
OULGOING FOI@IGN ... bbb bbb b b a e bbb b e bbb a e s b et $25.00
(Any additional charges assessed by the paying institution will be deducted from proceeds)
Real Time Payments/FedNow per Transaction Fee ... $2.00
Overdrafts/Insufficient Funds Fees (Limit of 3 fees per day)
Courtesy Pay Fee / Select ACCEPT FEE ..o $25.00
Items paid against insufficient/uncollected funds — Including, but not limited to, Checks, Debit Card Purchases, ACH, etc. (per presentment)
INONSUFFICIENT FUNAS (INSF) FEE.....eeeeeiiiiiieieeieeee ettt e e ee et e e e e e e eseaaa et e eeeessaaaaeeeeeesesaassaeseeseeenssssseeeessesssssesseeesassnassseeseessnsssseseeessnsnnnnreees $25.00

Items returned unpaid against insufficient/uncollected funds — Including, but not limited to:
Checks, ACH, etc. (per presentment)

Returned Deposited Items
(Deposited, Cashed or Loan Payment)

Not written by account hOIdEr ..o $12.00
Written by accoUunt hoIAEr ...... ..o $25.00
STOP PAYMENT FEE¥ ......uiiiiiiiieiiieie ettt bttt h et et s et b et e b e s et e s et e b ea e et e s et eb e et e b em et e s et e bt a e e b es e eeeb et e b en e e b e bt b e b et et e st e b et e b et et e st ebeneetan $20.00

Fee applies to written request, in person with a representative, via phone or Kinecta Phone Voice Response System — Per [tem
*No fee applies when request is made via Online Banking.

Wire Transfer Fees (Per Wire)
Domestic — Outgoing...
INTErNAtIONAl —— OUEGOING ...uvtiiiiiiiiciteet ettt ettt ettt b et bt s et b et et h et e bt b e et eb et b et st st e b et s e st b et e bt eb et ebe e st ese e beneeaen $50.00

Third Party International Wire Fee
Note that you must also pay other third-party fees charged in connection with your wire transfer, which will be disclosed to you prior to completing
the wire transfer.

CASHIEI'S CRECKS.......eiiiiiiiieieete ettt et et a e et s b e et e b e et e bt e st e bt e st e st e ae e et s b e e bt e et e s e e h e e e s e R e et e bt e et e bt et e et e es e b e et e beeaeenbeent e beenteneenn s $5.00
Notary Services (Per Signature)
A ettt e d bR e h R e R e h e d R R bR e Rt bR et s et a e $10.00
Y ettt sttt h bRk h bR e e H kb bRt e e R bRttt e a ettt e bbbttt a b s an up to $2.00
Fees may vary depending on the state
Medallion Signature GUArantee (Per STAMP) ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e b et $15.00
OVEINIGNT DEIIVEIY FEE ...ttt ettt et ettt e b e st e bt e st e bt e a s e st sh s e bt eat e b e sheea b e e st eateebeeab e bt eabeeaeeabesbeeatenbeentenbeentenseentenbeennen Varies
Fee established by Overnight Delivery Service
Paper STAtEMENT ......ccuiiiiiiiiii bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb $2.00
Per statement mailed — Waived for members under 18 years of age, age 62 years and over, and VIP Program Members
Temporary Checks (Per fOUF (4) ChECKS).......cuoueiriiuiiieiie ettt ettt ettt b et bt e st b et be st e b et e b e st e s e s et e b en e e b e s et e b et ebe st et ese b ebentebeneatene $3.00
First 4 checks — no charge when requested at account opening
VEIfICAtION OF DEPOSIt...c.veuiiuieiiitiieieieietietestertet et e e et e st et et et esessessesteseeseeseesensensesteseeseesessensensenseseesessansenseseeseesessessensenseseesaesansensanteneesessessensensanes $10.00
R4 LT3 2= LU LT TSR Varies

Travel Emergency Service (actual fees established by Western Union)

REGULAR SHARE ACCOUNTS

IVIONTRIY S@IVICE FEE ..ttt ettt ettt st s b e e st e st e bt b et et e st e st e st e s e s en s e st e st e b e b et e st e st est e st s e s sensentestesesb et ensententeseesensensenseneesenee $5.00
Fee waived with a $250 Regular Share Account average monthly balance, multiple accounts under the same member number; same primary owner is
age 26 or under, primary owner is active duty military, OR first three months of a new account.

INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS

IRA TrUSEEE TFANSTEE ....viveiiiieicieteceeete ettt ettt ettt et e et et e e te e beeseeaseesseaseessesseeseess e seess e seessesseessesseessenseessesseessessanseessenseessanseessanseessenseessensenseensens $25.00

IRA ClOSEOUL.......oiuvitieeieeteeteete ettt et e ete et e ete et e et e et eeteeteeeseesseseess e seessenseesseaseessesseessesse s e essenseessesseessenseessenseeesenseessenseeseensensseasenseessenseeasenseessenseessensens $25.00



CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Classic Checking MONthly SEIVICE FEE .......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiictr ettt ettt b ettt et e b e bbbt et b e bbbt et e bt s b s bt et seebeenes $4.95

Fee waived in any month with 1) aggregate direct deposit or mobile check deposit in the amount of $250 per month, 2) $1,500 average monthly

balance, or 3) 10 or more debit card purchases per month posted to account, or 4) an active* Kinecta Credit Card in good standing, or 5) an auto or

mortgage loan in good standing, or 6) the primary owner is either age 26 or under, or is age 62 and over, or 7) active duty military, or 8) during the

first three months of a new account.

* Use of your Kinecta Credit Card one or more times during the last billing cycle, or carried a portion of your Kinecta Credit Card balance into the
next billing cycle.

ProtectPlus Checking MONthly SErvice Fee ..........cc.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieet ettt ettt ettt e sa e et e s bt st e s bt sat e st e e at et e e st enbe e st ebe e st enseeseensesaeens $9.95
Fee waived in any month with a $10,000 average monthly balance in the ProtectPlus checking account.

INactive Checking ACCOUNT.............coiiiiiiii bbb bbbt b e bbb e bbb et e b et be b eneas $5.00
Monthly fee will be assessed after 90 consecutive days of inactivity and average monthly balance of less than $500.

DEBIT CARD

[T W 0T e @ T e 1Y SRR SRRUSRRRE $25.00
CO-OP Transaction Fees (CO-OP ATIM NELWOTK) ...cccuiieiiiieeeiieeeeiiteeecteeeeiteeesiteeeesteeeesateesessaeeaassaessssseeasssseeassasssasssassnsssesssssesssssesssssseesnssees No Charge

Non-Proprietary ATM Fees**
Transaction fees at ATMs not operated by Kinecta, and ATMs outside the CO-OP Network

Cash WIHIAIAWaS............cooiiiiiiiiicieceeee ettt ettt et et ettt eete et e e ae et e easeaseesseaseesseaseaseesseseessenseessenseessenseessenseessenseessensesseesseteessenseessenseessens $2.00
Point of Sale (NETWOIrK USBgE).....ccevuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiictetetete ettt ettt b bbb b et b bbbt e bt s bt s b et et estenee bt sbesnennent No Charge

IMEIChaNT SUICRArGe.......cc.oouiiiiiiiiii bbb bbb et b e bbb e bbb e bbb e b b n s e b ens Varies

Look for disclosure at point of sale, or ask the merchant

Pass-tRroUGN CRarges..........couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici bbbt b bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb Varies

From other financial institutions (look for disclosure at point of sale)
International (FOreign) TranSaction FEE ..........cccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt et et e sttt s et s bt st e s b e et e s b e e e e b e et e b e eme et e eseeaeeaeeaesaeenenaeenee 1%

** When an ATM not owned by the Credit Union is used, a fee may be charged by the operator or any network used, and you may be charged a fee
for balance inquires even if the fund transfer is not completed.

RESEARCH, COPIES AND LEGAL ORDERS

RECOIA RESEAICH (PO HOUL) «.cieviiee ettt ettt et e e e et e et eeaeeeateeesaeseseesaasesaeeeaseeaeeesseesseeenasenssesassessseeneeessesenseesseeenseesnsesnseesneseneesnneenes $24.00
COPY Of DEPOSIEEA HEM ...ttt et b b et s bbbttt s s bttt e s e b sttt et s s bestaeatanaes $3.50
Retrieval and copy of deposited item (per item)

Statement CopPies (Per STAtEMENT) ......cocuii ittt bttt a e et e e bt e e b e e sht e s bt e st e e bt e e ab e e b e e ehb e e bt e e b e e bt e sabe e bt e eabeeeneeeabaeanees $5.00

Compliance with Legal Orders
IVIINIMIUM BIllING -ttt b s b b a e e b bbb bbbt e a e bbbt b s bt ene $15.00
Labor.......ccccveune. .... Per hour.... . $24.00
Documents...........ccc...... .... Per copy.... ....$0.10
Appearance at Hearing ... .... Per day...... ..$35.00
Mileage (Per IMIIE).......cueeuiiieeiieieieeeeeee sttt ettt ae st b e et be sttt ebene RouUNd trip...ccvieiiiiiiccc $0.20

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Annual Fee

2 X B et a e a et s bRt R et E Rt R Rt e Rt h et s R et a et h R aea e h et e st h et e st b ettt a st ae e ea et e nens

3" x 5"

5" x 5"

3" x 10"

5" x 10"

6" x 10"

8" x10"..

9" x 9" ........

10" x 10"

Lost key, Legal, Non-payment of Fee/Abandoned (Credit Union designated locksmith required)
Key Replacement (Per LOSt KEY)......ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic bbb bbb bbb b b et b b $25.00

02844-06/25 FEDERALLY INSURED BY NCUA



